was accorded each sale and as a result the Estimated Market Value indicator was 

$118.00/SF as of June 10, 2024. Value is calculated as follows: 

Site Size SF 17,500 

Land Value per SF x  $118.00 

Estimated Market Value as a Redevelopment Site $2,065,000 

TWO MILLION SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

ADDENDA  A – SUBJECT PROPERTY 

Basic Assumptions, Contingent and Limiting Conditions 

This appraisal report is made expressly subject to the following assumptions and limiting conditions 
and any special limiting conditions contained in the report which are incorporated herein by